easements, contracts, agreements, leases, licenses, assignments, options,
mortgages, deeds of trust,, notes, loan agreements, and affidavits and to enter
into any non-real estate contract or other agreement or transactions provided that
the contract does not exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000).

3. I further certify that the delegation also included the authority to delegate to any
person the ministerial duties of implementing any action taken pursuant to this
delegation, including the execution, delivery, or acceptance of legal documents.